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WAR DEPARTMENT

QM 293 A-M OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTEN GENMERAL
Berkey, Peter V. (MA) WASHINGTON
Mrs Hoah Marie Berkey, Janwary 5, 1933,

550 o 2!1(1 Sta’
fioodland, California.

Dear Madam:

During the past three years, numercus communications
have been forwarded you relative to the pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe, authorized by the Act of Congress of March 2,
1929, as amended.

Under the law, 1933 is the last year you may makse
the pilgrimage at the expense of the Government, and it is
imperative that this office have an expression from you as
to whether or not you desire to take advantage of the oppor-
tunity afforded you.

It is requested therefore you answer the following
inquiry, sign your name, and return this letter to this office.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE IN 1933%

(Yes) or (No)

Sign here

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
ig enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Enecl.: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Asaistant.




QM 293 A-M WAR DEPARTMENT

8 aplee YJ‘P’ p?te? Y (l‘&) OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

¥Mrs. Leah Harie Berkey October 12, 1932,

530 2nd St.,
Woodland, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Your Government has provided an opportunity for all Mothers and
Widows of deceased members of the American Forces who were lost, buried
at sea, or whose remains are now interred in Europe, to make & pilgrimage
to the cemeteries in Europe. This was done in the hope that all who may
make the pilgrimage will derive a measure of comfort and solace from the
visit.

You are numbered among those who are privileged to make this
pllgrimage.

During July and Beptember of this year, inguiries were addressed
te you as te whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage to Hurops.
To thess inquiries no reply bas been received frem you.

You probably do not realize how important it is that a reply be
received from you. If we do not receive replies, it becomes very diffi-
cult to make the necessary and proper arrangements for those who are to
make the trip, as everything must be arranged in advance. Consequently,
it is just as important for the Government to know the names of those
who do not desire to take advantage of its offer as it is to know the
names of those who do.

Will you please devote a few moments of your time to write
either the word "YES" or "NO" in the following space g et hn g
indicating whether or not you desire to make the pilgrimage during 1933
and sgign your name here_ . ... .. Use the enclosed
envelope, which reguires no postage, and return this sheet.

This reply will assure your Government that no worthy Mother
or Widow has failed to receive its offer in commemoration of a loved one
departed, and will greatly assist in making the necessary preparations
for those of them who wish to take advantage of the privilege.

For The Quartermastef General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Sept, 6, 1932.
Berkey, Petor V. (M4A)

irs. Losh Mfarie Berkey,

Ce g
1 {:L'-".if.

1 p'-\.-‘,,‘.‘ an

Dear Madam:

Refoerence is made to the gquestionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the apaca providad, your answers to the questions tisted, aign your
nami and return this letter in the encloged envelope which requires no
DOBUAESB.

e e

1, Do you desire to make & pllgrimage
in 19332 (Answer '"Yes" or “"No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you speak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANC® WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W, DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Env. Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN -R"EPLYr REFER TO QM 203 A-M

Berkoy Petor V (MA) July 7 1982

lirs Leah Marie Berkey
520 2o ©%
Yoodland Califl
Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1030, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries 0f Burope during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
6t buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that thig is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, regervations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that yon
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the snclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a eircu-
1ar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%

(Write answer here)

(sign here)




QM 2903 A-M
Berkey, Peter V. Pvt. lol (M-A) W January 28, 1932,

Mrs. Leah Berkey,
630 = Znd S8te,
Woodland, Calif,

Dear lMadam:

In order to complete the records of this offivce,
it is requested thut you advise, if possible, the date of
death of the mother of your husband, the late Private first
class Peter V. Berkey, and whether or not he is survived by
& stepmother or any other wousn who may have held the status
of loco parentis to him for a period of five years prior to
his becoming eighteen years of age. If so, plesse furnish
her name and address.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no post-
age is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

h DQ mm.
Gaptuin. Qe M, Corps,
Les Assisteng.
1 hﬂ.{“ '
Enve Y

2
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Berkey, Peter V. Pyt. lel Co. U, 316 Ing Cal

widow - Leah Berkey 530 2nd St. ‘oodland, “al.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i resLy rerer To QM 293 A-I

Berkey, Peter V. Pvt. 1 cl (M-A) W June 11, 1931,

Mrs. Leeh Berkey,
530 2nd St.,
Woodland, Calif;

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansviered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during’
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931,

For The Quartermaster General,

: ) Q. 2a 97 I
Assistant. \B\ 0 o YU 5
; \r ‘G _apfNE

.\‘;;Alj,: A \ e
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 10322 _ /N O kil R0
\ Write answer here

75
Dne . ek \glﬂwf#

“1 ]
Sign here '
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WAR DEPARTMENT

®
P

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

e

QU 293 A
"Herkey, Peter V. Pvit 1 C1 1232 /fﬂ

Mrs., Lesh Berkey

#QoWéer California

Dear lMadams

U October 10, 1930

4 reply has not been received to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to ths cemeteries of BEurope, author-
ized by the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15 193 @,

The records of this office show that you are the

he

TN

of the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be

completed for conducting the pilgrimages in

1931, it is requested you

answer the following questions by filling out the blanks left therefor

and return the letter to this office in the
requires no postage.

enclosed emvelope which

1, Do yeu desire %0 make this pilgrimage?] /N O
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar yesr 19317 NO
3, Please give your age and state your hge 36 -
health. Condition of health NOT VE {{7 WL
4, Do you speak English? \’./VS' £
S5e  What other langauge do you spesk? NO M{"/\/ 2 B bl
For The Quartermaster General:
Very truly) yonrs ‘.,f,/z
T it
7
HUQHES S
Encls: Captain Q. i, Cor
Act Assistant. i
Amendment _ : i
Malom G‘W %a M Cev __—.:’ it
fc) 5’ 2 Q O WA W—J CW“-"—Q,

fud The WA




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMERAL
WASHINGTON

June 2, 1930.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1st of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the

gquestion.

As soon as you have answered the guestion, please gign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILCRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 _.__ . _ |
(Write answer here)

fﬁﬂfSign hereiﬂ



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i~ rEPLY rEFer To QM 293 A—C Jamary 25, 1930

Bavlias, Patar ¥e 1852

‘WXoe Lesh PRerkey,
Bp= 078,
Goluna, (a1if,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress E
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of &
the deceased soldisrs, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to meke a pilgrimage tc these cemeteries”.

W & 5
The records of this office s@o?,that you are 1 TN 5 t?:xla:;dPI;.
1al, Peter T Borkey, Cos & S168h Ingrd., W ose remainps are now er
the leuse~Argomie American Cesbdy, Tamasme-grus-lontfaucon, Heuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage?

Wirite answers in space below:

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite. '

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress . Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant .



IN REPLY REFER 1'0- QM 293 A-C

WAR DEPARTMENT
-_FfICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE: .
WASHINGTOR

June , 1929,
8

Berkey, Peter V.

Mrs. Lesh Berkey,
Box 972,
Colusa, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the desceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the ceometeriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries”,. .
\M'
The records of this office show that you are the .mother of +the

late
Peter V. Berkey, Co. ¢, 316%h EUngrs., whose romains are now interred

in the Heuss~Argonne Amer. Cty., Romagne-sous-ontfancon, Meuss, France.

Will you pleass advise thie office whether or not he 1s survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above gquoted Act, to
make the pilgrimege, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
addrese in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widowe are entitled to mmke the pil-

grimage.,

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclossd envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.

Envelops. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant .



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rErFer To QM 293 A-M ‘
Sep'l_e 6. 19320
Berkey, Peter V. (MA)

S iR '1"'1 ) bui"ﬁ;ey,
5 nd s,
Woodland, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to the questionnaire recently forwarded you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries -of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1933 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are authorized.
To date no reply has been received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and return this letter in the enclosed envelope which reguires no
postageil

1, Do you desire to make a pilgrimage
in 1933? (Answer "Yes" or "No")

2. Please state your age and condition Age:
of health: Health:

3. Do you speak English?

4. What other language do you spsak?

Sign here
NOTE CAREFULLY, THIS IS THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE IS NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD.,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Encl: Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Env. Agsistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M
Berkey Peter V (MA) July 7 1082

lirs Leah Marie Berkey
520 2md S%
Woodland Calif

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 19629, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemsteries Of Eurcpe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceassd members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remainsg are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR ¥OST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS I3 THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory asccommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
angwer the guestions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the quesgtion, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed snvelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowa who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a ¢ireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




Qi 293 A~M

Berkey, Peter V. Fvt. lol (M-A) W Januery 28, 1932.

Mrs. Leah Berkey,
630 - 2nd 8t.,

Woodland, Calif.
Dear lMadam:

In order to complete the records of this office,
it is requested that you advise, if possible, the date of
death of the mother of your husband, the late Private first
olass Peter V. Berkey, and whether or not he is survived by
a stepmother or any other wosan who may have held the status
of loco parentis to him for a period of five years prior to
hgi becoming eighteen years of sge. If so, please furnish

he;'f_ name’and address.

‘.;7 A self-sddressed envelope which requires no post-

age is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

.'H'Tor The Quartermaster General.

i Yery truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. COrps,
Lis Assistant.
1 Enel.

Env,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IVN REPLY REFER TOWA-:M |
Berkey, Peter V. Pvt. 1 ¢l (ued) W June 11, 1981.

Mra. Leah Berkey,
630 2nd Etes
Woodland, Calif;

Dear Madam: P 3
nade for conducting pilgrimages
in Europe under the provisions
as amended.

Arrangements are now be;ng
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

r and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

el e el uired during the summer of 1932

tiong for steamship transportation red : bl
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this y

i writing
It is therefore desired that you answer the quis§102hzetignzyspace
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided” in ;

following the questil®.

gol

i

-~ ansyered the question, please sign yo

As soon as you have ¥ch
; ; -~nlosed addressed envelope W
name and return this sheet in the ei. orompt reply is SBBontiEl, -

requires no postage. Do not delay, as a , C s

- NOPE

1

; . ; “hle mothers and widows
This letter is being sent to all eligi. S ETant gﬁrinEEE
(2=

who did not make 2 pilgrimage at the expense of the Go.
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. w
X

o1

88

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly. yours,
A, D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

Sign here

6990



Q293 A

Rerkey, Peter V. Pyt 1 C1 1232 M

Mrs, Lesh Berkey
Box 972 Lb ¥4
Colnsa, Celifornia

Dear Madam:

A reply havs nc;t. been received to office lettar of recent
date relative to the pilgr:mage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-: =
ized by the Act of Congress of. March 2, 1929 as amonded May 15, 1930.

October 10, 1930

The records of thls ‘office show that you are the

of the deceased veteran named above and in order ihat plans inay be

gompleted for conducting the pilgrimages in 1881, it is re
answer the following quast:.ons by fi‘lhng out - the blanks 19
and return the letter to this office in the enclosed envelope whibh

requires no postage.

f yom:
refor

: desiro to wake this pilgrimace?| e T Y

2. Do you deslre to make tho pilgrimage

_____;ﬂhxhs_gglgggez_xﬁ_zzlﬂ31?

s

e PSR

3« Please give your age and stata your . |Aee :

; hga;t'h. b AT, BT Gondit‘lon of m:tth &
,4___JZLzmaLJum%usgﬁngliah? LA . A
§L"_3QEJLQﬂLlLJﬁ£=kéﬂLJBLJEHLJmnﬂK? ' -

e \T '-1.-‘--.-.. .

for The Qunrtormster Genaral' 2

Very

Bricls:
Act ¥
Arendment
Envelope

30/150

trulsr yours i

A.(:»_ﬁﬁsnxs
Gnntain, Be &' corp!
. .lss;stant. W



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY REFer To QM 293 A-C June 2, 1930,
Berkey, Peter V. ~1232 |

¥rs. Lesh Berkey,
Box 972
Colusa, Califoraia.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements ‘are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therafore desired that you answer the question bslow
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the gquestion, please s8ign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who .
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
/' A, D. HUGCHES,

Captain, Q. M, Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING, THE YEAR SIS61 7\ bl 0 A Dl
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

PL E QM 293 A—C
IN REPLY RE ﬁgr}? T fetsr Jo 1252 Jamuary 25, 1930

Hrs. Lesh Berkey,
Sox 972,
Colusa, Caliz,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe %0 make a pilgrimage to theese cemeteries®.

ds of this office show that you are the mother of the late Pvt.

101, Beker ¥ Berkey, Co. G B16th
. # « Gos & h Engrs., whose remains are now interred i
the Ueupe~Arpomne American Oemetery, Romagne-sous-Nontfaucon, Meuse, Frzgc:n

11 in the answers to the following questions in

Will you please fi
o this office in the enclosed

the space provided on this letter, and return ©
envelope which requires no postage?
Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by & widow
who has not since remarried?
5. 1If so, give her complete address.
) e I
= (4]

S.Ealf he_is survived by a mother, stepmother,
“mother thru adoption, or any other woman

.

- who &wod in,loco parentis to him, accord-
_.4ng to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

“closedNiAct, @ive her name, address, and

relat;gnehig[}n the space opposite.
& e =

L

b

30| J

@ For The Quartermaster General,

Yery truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant .

|
— e
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Berkey, Peter V, A
1232 ugust 30, 1929

Mys, Leah Bsrkoy,
Box 972,
Colusa, Calif,

Deay Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inguiry
concerning the name and address of tﬁ!‘ﬁogﬂzrlﬂﬂﬁ widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire 10 make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Burope in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers toc the following guestions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

9. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Aect, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
\ ICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
\ WASHINGTON

IN REFLY REFER TO QM 293 A-c

Berkey, Peter V. June  pg 1929.

Mrs. Lesh Berkey,
Box 972,
Colusa, Calif.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

Pve. The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late / Pater V. Berkey, Co. C, 518th Zngrs.,

whose
in the Heuse-Argonne Amer. remains are now interred

Cty., Romagne-sous-Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a2 widow whe has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect bte madse.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed anvelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



. ) WAR DEPARTMENT . LG—ml-1-217
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

IN BEPLY. WASHINGTON Octobexr 7, 1926,
AG 201 Berkey, Peter V. (WW)

SUBJECT:
Date of death,

To:
The Quartermaster General,

S

Washington, D. C.

An investigation recently completed by this office in the case of
Peter V. Berksy, Amy serial number 2,273,109, Private, Company C, 316t
BEngineers, who was reported to have been killed in action October 6, 1918

shows that the report is erroneous and that this soldier was killed in
action September 29, 1918,

&N

By order of the Secretary of War:

)
e s
.:*in\‘{‘\m i
- ‘5\!}
DN
Y Q C"\__‘

)
1-’ =




| LG=mled}=21Y
October 7, 19264
AG 201 Berm. Pater V, {'\W'

Date of death.

The Quartermaster Gemersl, -
Washington, Da Cs

An investigation wesertly sompleted by this office in the case of
Poter V. Berkey, Amy seriasl number 2,278,109, Private, Compmmy 0, 316@
Enginesrs, who was Yeported to have been killed in action Qotober 6, 1918
shows that the repart is erroneous snd thet this soldier was killed in
aation September 29, 1918,

By order of the Secretary of War:




S &y " . . )

Berkey, Peter V. 2,273,409
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial |~I“.‘.; -----------
: Pvt Go.. G, 31l6th Engrs

(Rank and or%
State your relationship to the deceased =

Do you desire the remains brought to the UnitedStates?

G -~

(Yes or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

\%}\‘ame of person to receive rema’ns.) (lixpr-css oflice.) (Telegraph oflice.)

1\ (N umber and street. ) (City or town.) (State.)

E 6Tt 5
P, Poy 172 - et % iy

(Number aud street or rural route.) town, or post oflice.) (bl ate.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. x—l..u(/







In raply refer to:

293

C-R o w1 July 12, 1923,

Box 972,
Colusa, Calife
Dear Nadams
The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

Private Peter V. Boxkq, Company C, 316th
Engineers, is Grave 38, Row 51 Block B, leuse~Argomne Ameriean Cemetery,

"the permanent grave of

Rom gne~sous-lidntfsucon (.uamsel, Franges

This is one of the permenent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government in Furops, BEach grave will be
marked by a hsadstone of white marble, of suiteble design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier’s death and State
from which he came, Tho headstones will he plsced at 411 graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as saoon as

possible and withcout walting for spscial action or request on the

part of reletives, y
A

;i:- . Hy id, C@Jner,

! Assistrnt,
23 /236 /ARK



B8P .S. Torm No. 16.
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REPORT DF DISLATERIGN A'D FEBTRIAL

: Htce @B CHATELT

Dage

»12the, June, 1919

REmaits of

i Neme:  BEEKEY, Pa Ve iromber 2273109
“Rank Uﬁkm organization Tnkn
Disinternent and Reburial mads dy Groud: Unit
Disinterred (Date) : . rrom (Give corpleéte locetici)
6  9th., lay, 1919 ___Grave #5 ByA.Cty. EXFRUONT, WEDENNES _ .
;  Map, 355 ¢ Fe _ E 304,61 N 279,99
Rebuvicd {:}?5.9_) e _(.Gi'"ve'- co.plete logabien )ﬁ L
sy .. 9the , May, 1919 ’ Grave #if;g,_ﬂqc, #35 Plo?_‘*#é . . -
g s g i C  ROMIGNE MEUSE. O
":{J”u":”_"f"':_ & B6F Grigi ?'-”'E-EET.? [ And o niach of body upon Qisiuterrachiy
__Burial good, BPuried in uwniform. Badly decomposeds : Y e
- ] o W TN T 5 i
Sy N Yag L ' G REERTRC i
ook othar mesne dF a@ectifipstion were found £n-%iae boc‘.y;? Hc;ne
b e — - - gt L ek St it
i 2
OO SN SRS ol WPy e I SRS IR NEY R A ) 8 G e U s TR e T
e VNG ) PR S L S S S0 S S BN BN L A 0L e _ “"Nfﬂﬁ%

i " 3 " e
e Y AR CRRVIERE iGN 2T
£ T = » ~r !
Bo a7 ac ! A T oyt
2 i g ™ N r - 5
e LAY B b2 gl vl S

pupervised o7y

te shielt, &

R 5 VU o o O WO LB o

c4s e fowsd on boCios, they 1"‘il}. 'ba e F[ .lf’

3 ;,' i) "\'.‘a_"?!A. S ‘).f {:o e j.r('O Cu‘{a &y 191&., c.-&nl;e' 4.1 24
Lol wn doubtful tases, notation Whe eol '..-1_11
e Tes Lc ietration gexvice.,

: ity
Col)e G..O'l‘k__?__"_-__ nl X .




ghese cre nwmes of greve e loceted while wo were on battlofield, iless S=38, 1918
(Trom Cslvin G. 8mith, s chaplein of 9lst Mvielene)

3/6 Hne Ue of fromsel Fame in Velley 16 graves.

bte Le Is Dtalkk g 3
ame Bs Eoendg 2965570 PR
Abart Nataon 2208046 l:?
Burrell dont 3087140
dard Hastlben 1938507 D
OuLeloe S
bert Je Hardon 2:6751 or 2206731
Frenk Gittamore 1681774
Juy ke Utsples 20840068 >
Jomen Ue Fesroon RLGABLD @
tavan Co Stonrne REGAWYT
! / P.VeBarkloy 2270108 §
lenry Haker 2207279
1 Gos 4 $=84 304 Sgte Cgrroll, Nelrwe ie
Egohael O'Brien LaRa2E S
irvne Lends 226878 \

§



COMPIL&ION OF DISPOSITION OF RE]\&NS DATA
: Pile # 70444

I. Locatron INpEx CARD: :
(@) Name . BERKEY, Peter V. . Sev Mol 2276109 W
®) Rank ... P AT o Organization -..._..C0._C, B316th Engrs,
(¢) Dateof death _____10=6=18 (d) Causeof death _____ DWRTA

II. RecistraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. -“_J_“_@.@ _____ IR Sl Plot; ___-‘_]E_--_______ ot b L2 S
Mot O Bok 992 (Y
() Emerg. Address  Mrs. Leath Berkey, (Wife) Colusa, Csl.
ITI. Files of sx(ld,ilers/ dy;aﬁgj frp/m,éoﬂag‘ioy{s c](seifses _________________________________________________
wv"" |) -

IV. A. G. O. Disroszriox CARD }

NN

| A ",‘xa" 4 L v
(LA /74) Relationship ._f-k 1AL

N = - \ (i y /- o
7 ;. ) ‘ L/ﬁlr it Ae {

L '] Py
~ff ! AL AL { AW 4 ;
-- T e T T ;—y;mﬁmanuuw'am-qtm;a~a-—=e------------—
y il e 4 y

(M e e
/ -' L //")* / \ 7

(@) Name ;\é,gif.__%_ff__ A

(¢) Address...... {ﬁ A,

ST AT

(@) Remains to be brought to U. S.? _/2 i =l e R S TEL

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. 5. p L ST R S SY S
(¢) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.
/ = :.1; 77
Examiner’s Initials ______-_----_./frfiﬁf___ (B e N T, , 1020
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from ..
B R AR . SO T ot T N e, e M S S BT T L S el
confirming request in Par. IV., item.__.___.....__. Sahovevortaquesting thah sessessh oo o 08 SREE e e =
) A 4 £ ‘ A
_______________________________________________ LY (LT AR R BT A
7
‘-:r
Examiner’s Initials ....._____ /./ 7 A o=,
VI. G. R. S. FrLes, CorRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: s
: L) A TALLCN Il A
o e =T o

(a) Cancellation memos referred 108 . e
R Al 2L > e y,
Examiner’s Initials _--..------_--..--}..K'.-Mff Dot iR oo , 19249

L. e T

_ 1232-Sed 9 E .
COUNTRY France CeMETERY No. ... 2 Se_.?S__ SeeeT No. __L
A 7
g . Mako T § 5

& RnetusaXor o o s e N
P A
,"fr

) e i < A B




VIII. Finan AcTion:

cablejon et im0 S , 1920

letter on APR 1 4 192]_-__, 1920

TFollowing advice forwarded to Europe by

Par. # 2 Not Te Be Rctumer‘
SETE e et e B e R e e e S R e
IEXE CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. . AcTioN TAKEN.
DTS b Al e e e e e T e i Iebie o BB L Re R

/ ~ LG B s
X Swpi::\am\ REMmarks: AN -__-Q/'v\__l_f_{/_\? __________ Wo.. NAaAN: (KLL 140 A,

: //L 7 AN LALLM N A 4
Aadsneds Cadaf... .. (A e A o il S s
______________________________________ /N G R e AR W o L SO S e e B
Al e B e A A L, et o R 3
e Fo* e etk o SRS o SRR DS Coa St Lokl T 2
' .
%
e 1 @
b
'



% S :
SHIPMENT. (8how actual marking of box.) Box NfJ-__,_c 18ILQ e =
32. Designation of body:
Name  _ Peter V.BEREKEY ------ ------ R N Serial NO'"22731'0'9 ------------
Rank 7o e R sy e Org&nizathﬂL“"“ﬂOTC'Slﬁth‘Engrg Y o, WA
~

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery--MOUB&'Argonwe-&mel%Ramagne/s/Mcntfaucon--1‘232'

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) pog 312.31923 .- By _H I Strong

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations weré conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector"_;ZK"g{;ggg _____________________________________

H S Herpole, Ist™Lt. Q8.3 ™

36. Remarks

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) - Da e--l—2—-1‘32rl--—-------; __________ o=
To point of Concentration ________. Morgue Homse ne (Name ......... F":s”CO,QL,
Convoyer_ s J R oyed --------—--— Signature Shipping Officer J. BERALD_COLE. ..

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ___

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: fbat S%bm"_“_ég;' ______________________
U \g:;'ac@,,.: & TARY o
10 T e O RS 1o v A e L i e iy, a o Y S
; (Name L
CONVOVieris e d™ SEFg e, g o SignAtUEeR ShipPiNgROSEEICH IS e
40 R e ey e O D A O e e e e e e e e s
G.R.S. Reprpsentative _______________________________________________________________________________________________
41. Reinterred. Meuse Argonne Cemetery 1232 ~ Dea 13.21, . ... e e e,
(Date
42, Graver Neoo i = = = 28 S e e e Folone e e
RIOCK
BLUUI &
43, Plolea - S e Rowict Srai B st Ty Ao mIB
hw '

G.R.S. Representatiye | o1t L8 pn 2 o <=

\ James W. Youn
Captain, QuC




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. sTATION Romagme 1282
To be prepared in triplicate. pATE Dec 12 1921

REPORT OF DiSlN'I‘ERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT :

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhum;tion of body
1. Name __ BERKEY,Peter V.. ... S0k MNaie fateer i e o Sy, A S
2 -NO T e 2 752 Q0 e e . G S RS e X e NS iy, T A
S iRanke cPvhe L ot e e s ke F A g R N R R
4. org.  -C0.C,316th Engrs . .. A8, Ogd et enmmyE. o W
5% DD, a0ebel s 100 n XL T oA SRR 9 T AIRD D N S s
Bic.p i DoNmiawre s SE S G  (») p.B. __ HNome

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No__.;ea_ SO et §§ ______ b Gray.es N O S e e e S0 G e
e HlEhe 7_”_4 S s R OW - B o i 2 LOPTRE O s S Sk ROW Sals et sis
oy S _ ILp e OB

18. Cemetery  _ Meuse-Argonne Amer-- 19. Commune or town Romagne/s/Montfaucon

20. Dept. or County

Meuse 2l . «Country: = Fprapoge =" " .

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. 1232 see 35

23. Disinterred (Date) D€¢ 12 1921 gy H L Strong

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Neme reter V Berkey = Serial No.228%8R0B - = o et
Rank_______ PVt ________________________________________ Organization_FO__?__?_%‘EEI_ Engrs. _______
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Ne . . on body?Yes . . ...

-

ﬁVSignature Junior Technical Assistant
L B Ayers. '

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

29. Anyv discrepancy noted upon examination of bocy, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? HNonme :

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Dad@e 12 192]

31. Casket sealed by H E Strong

X v
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor __:PV%E:,QS:égb‘Z:Eﬂii? __________________

4

(Y



® @
CORCENTEATION . - '
G. R. &. Form. No. 16-A : : Place --E{ﬂmgnc---amw'-éiOBffamon""°""'"'

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 4, Dee 22 1921

]

BT Ry e D

1. REmAINs OF . BRI 5 By s SERIAL NUMBEB......Z...%...

RANK,W ORGANIZATION .....
as

2. Disinterred (date) : From (give complete location) :

Dee 12 1921
Gr.]é,;.g.@ﬁ.plgt.@gmlﬁz

By CTOTPL o Wttt o e Umti\’iulaaactionl

3 Reburied (date) : Dec,: 13-21 In (give complete location) :

mwmmwwﬁravewa84WRwaﬁl¢mBlpckmBJMGgmmlZiamemwQOmmemmmmmw

| S _ ,  Unlined
By : Group....Reburial Se....... Ulibioicionnnn. Nabure of reburial .g g glee g

4. Report as to nature of origin_al'burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

o yady SEdly destnpssed featiures mot reeogniseble body burled im burlap pinme bex

5. (a) Identiﬁcaﬂon_tags : Buried with body P....... g rwrieins OD grave marker ? NU

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

'Hime

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) '&:n‘.‘mfb']:'s'“tw"ﬁéﬁfﬁ'ﬁ&*é""""“ﬁ“"

(b) Weight (eStimatEd)'vaw"'ta‘"'e'st:'irxs;te"‘"'““'""""“"“""‘"""

(€) HAIP—COJOT oo s e N
' _dNens

Characteristics da

(d) Hair on face— Color ‘°=

piagrem repreianté the inuuth-i;?a open.

e T il | B ST B W I L ST
Quantity SR e o e e T

(¢) Permanent. marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
2 , ;

MISSiNg PAIYS). Jromp: g lgigig: - o e

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

I WA A o ot i et e T e st

7. Disinterment j J:,:(:'% ﬂ:—

supervised by ...
HoE.Shrong

8. Reburial B
supervised by ...




/
Qo '3’3\"’ HEADQUARTERS ,
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, .M.C,, IN EUROFE
8., AVENUE D'IENA

l In reply refer to:

\ ﬁs ’3 % fig A OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE

PARIS 1922,
SUBJECT:  G.R.S. Forms. Dacembex 8, 1922

TO: The Quartermaster General, Washinzgton, D.C.

1 Attached herewith are G.R.S. Forms 114-A, 16~4, 114-B axd
1~-4 covering permanent concentration in Meuse-Argonme American Cemetery
No. 1232, Romagne-sous-lMontfeucon (lleuse) of Pvt. Peter V. BERKEY,
2273109, Company C, 3l6th Engrs., Grave 38, Row 31, Block B.

ne

R.P.Harbold,
Chief.
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101

. Locarion Inpex CarD:

J‘.-

0
B @ N
: S0

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA E
Pile # 70444 “‘}- 1%

ERKEY, Peter V.
: Ser. No, 2274409

Co. C, 3l6th Engrs.

Organization

(¢) Date of death 10-6-18 (d) Cause of death DWRIA

RecisTraTION CaRD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

Hi -
() Grave No. ‘-6.5 ....... Row __Manie Plot -?----,--- ¢ Sec. 35 _________ ’l‘YP.T{? ____________
i’ £ 97 (Y

/-2 f/ _)N_{
(b) Emerg. Address M?B'__Itef“‘h_B?I:k_‘a‘v!__i'u.f_e! Ctﬂ_nsaCal. ______________________________

Files of/soI{h&’s ({3714 émé cén/w/ J dlésases ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, CKR. LOj

. Information on which advice to Furope in letter of transmittal was based:

cablolones T EeSe L SRIEE. 8L Lo ISR R Do , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by 4 1921
o VEEN T letter of transmittal on ,APH 1 _________ 2 __________ , 192
3 Par, # 2 Not To Re Retumed
- PP e e e m ;; Z ---- Z ----------------------------------------------------------
VI.

Form 115 forwarded to G. R. S., Hobolxen N. J., s B ol U 0 et L SR e YN [ O]

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
|
VAT, " Formulilis received trom b RS Hoboken, NuyJa s =2 0 S8 - Tme 1 o o o T , 192
COUNTRY EEMETERY IO o et e 5 e Sas s
G.R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920

5 1232-8e0. 35
franee

B A . 2
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Y /

GRAVE i':AﬂON BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

Berkey .......... A»Zgloy S - Y VL TR R
(Surname). (Number). (I'1rst 1\ ame and Initialg).
......................... (7T 410 NSt mav St
(Rank). (Organization).

P AR O R AD B AATH - B0 St L s S e R B
AT SR QR WA Hr: SNl B TN B S S GRRET WULIDRN e el
YN 183 A B0 AR MO e e e e S L e
PLACE OF BURIAL: Ik, 8mall. valley. 3/4. k.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
ipecify clearly what map ia used.

gouth of Tronnol Farm

Headboard?........... Bottle?
[DENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with body?........ L aBOR O U S A A ATl o I e R L

Was one fastened to name peg or
stake nsed as a grave marker?......... i At AL Yea. ...

f name unknown and tags missing, description and marks
should be given heref

\DDRESS: ... s ons LAPNAA s, e SUAIE 0,01y SR

R ATTONSELR: ottt W, = i Loty EARSOR A iU T
- VIEWLD BY
REPORTED BY:

e A Rexroad DlVlsional Burial

'his porticn to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



I

GRAVE L@CATIONTBLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
(Surname). (\uml)el) : (]: llst ‘\":;l'nve- ;1'11.(1. Inltmls) .
e

AT AT A Sos DR i ¥ e S . (Or"-un ;;lf'l.n'l;) .....
PLAGEOF DB AT HR e e e g iy
CATUSTE Y OF DI AT /4 15 85 ST e S S L s NS e

' DATE OF BURIAL:. . s e nsaes T e Gl

b sle PG P
| PLAGE, OF BURTAL:. .05, . e 0 i L4

~ (Give Cemetery, Town and De]’wnﬂp_.l‘éforeueo sk
speaif\' cIearly what map is used. P

75 7',5’_5 5 £7

Bl 3,07},3}11‘ ?‘3:: ﬁ»i:?.. 2

' GR. \\,} \rt’f\mru ..... Gl e E——
JIOW MARKED: Name 1’0«,;?...1'.‘;' .

Headboard?. ...
IDT:H'TTFICATIOI\' TAGS: e

LY
Was one huried with body?...... .. f. o 5

Was one fastened to nanie peg or  afmed

2 (Y".-' g j"!ott]e ............

=7
. stake used as a grave markeri‘..g;‘,.g;‘-r'p ................
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(Smnmtme and R:‘/P Dt :Reportmg Officer).

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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B¢ 22781988 1K Potor... Ve ..o .
(Su nmme) ~ (Number). (Rirst Name and Initials).
cl {
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DATE OF BURIAL: ...coveunens Tk Akt ol r W O e fol

PLACE OF BURIAL://.

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map is used.

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

‘Was one buried with body?

Was one fastened to name peg or /. ’
stake used as a grave markerf A & i i

If name  unknown and tags mijssing, -descripfion and marks
should be given heref
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At ZEnE “
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5 ADDBESS- ...:.Goluea,. Pt A A 1y
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i ................... alW ........................
: Slgnatme and Rank of Reporting Oflice

‘This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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Uy o ol WAR DEPARTMENS, \ y
folce of the Quartermaster General of the Army \ rd
% W e Washington &
[ Y e H1. 5] =
G.R.5.,Form 8-W-A e
Information requested of A.G.O, . Date Octcber 17-2
File No, FRIBET Registration.
From; The Quartermaster General, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts,, N,W.,Washington, D,C,
Subject; Information required for G.R,S,

1% It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown, b ‘ ;
0 e A
&. Surname Bnrkey“'f f, Date of death

0 1y oy .
b. Christian name Peter V. “7/' «5 Cause of death & WH L

. Serial Number  po73109 “/7, Authority (C.0.#) ¢¢ agaosp

,L .‘-"\' /' j Pﬁ-l'—._ﬁB
d, Organization Co. C. 316th Irll 4, Emergency address : '
e, Rank Prt. v i Je Rclatlonshlp
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

: examination prior to enlistment)
a, Age of enlistment
a, Strike out teeth missing
b, Color of eyes
ERYIB U6 LA 53 BT M B alia g ey e

¢, Color of hair : upper right ‘upper left

d, Height , VBTGNS 4 130 @Y Bl als Akl g
lower rlght lower left

e, Weight P

f, Permenent marks and
physical defects at - ’ =
enlistment (Old fractures ‘or breaks) :

H, L, ROGERS, '
Quartermaster General, U,s,A,

CEMETERY NO: { REC'D . © BY; %

i\ ‘x".‘:-;,.\ﬁ}a }_'11 B i v i ,
SHEET NO: ; ’ | H. 3./06wER,
CIrey B i - OCT 18 1921 3 1st,(Leut, Q.M,C.
5/3310/LML R e M TR




Addrass reply to ng ,"p,_'fW&l?‘ﬂ’ijéPARTMENT
PURCHASE. STORAGE. AND TRAFF|C DIVISION

Divislo OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURC'HASE. AND STORAGE
ivision SR 2
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE

~.- **Munitions, Building

WASHINGTON

No: ' ' :
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; | CoMPANY "C", 316TH ENGINEERS, AMERICAN E. F.

Ly
e » f} Camp Dlﬂuvours, Champagne (sarthe), France LL f
ol r/ March 21, 1919 f} 3% A
4 r! ‘ I7 & |
From: (.x’ G, 0,, Company C, 316th Engineers, Americean E, F., A, P, 0, 776
To: Division Burial Officer, 91st Division, American E, F,

Sub ject: Grave Location Blani, Pvt 1cl Peter V. Berkey (2,273,109)

™ g
P

REEE -

i

e i3 ey

1. The enclosed grave location blank of Pvt 1cl Peter V,
Berkey (2,273,109) has just been received by us from the Adjutant General,
A. E, F, We understand from our Personnel Adjutant that Pvt 1cl Berkey
was buried by Chaplain Rexroad,

2, We have filled in the data concerning the nearest relative,
The blank is being forwarded to you for the remaining information, which

we are unable to give, é%//f
/(K’E

: . sp I’beck) 4 s
1st Ligdt,, 3164h Engineers
Commanding

2 incls,

lst Ind,

Office of Div.Burial Officer,9st Div.AnE.Fe,A:P.0.776 Magch 24,191 To
Commanding Officer Co,C. 310th Engineers,AM.E.F.,A:P.0.77 :

£
RETURNED Herewith the only information on file in

this officé;l secured this on my brip to the Argonne in search of data
relative to the dead of this division.

-

Tt
' ( GJAW@G{ B
M. Divisional Burigl Officer.



Lt lietter ’ . 
Statistical Div _
G B Q

Re ‘bel%phone request period Unconfirmed informetion shows Bvt
Poter V Berkey killed in acti?n Oct 6th comme 1918 end buried
ssme dste Cmume of Epinonvillellleus ) map reforence one to fifty
thousend gosle lembort map number $5 SR comma ® 305 point 5 N
278 point 9 burial officer Znd It Henry B Vickrey 363rd Inf
grave marked with nome peg one tag attached to grave marker and
one tag buried with bodye .

s CARSOH.

Ce M. HORTZRL c‘ogy £03

2nd Iieut,, WC. .
AQL/ ST v
4330 2 sgt Dely Originel



OO o o - o : g~ ol .M. FormNoga
FIELD BURIALS &>
Report No.
Sheet No..
Commune and Department
Army Sector No. Date Map Reference
Place of burial.
Location of grave or Trench..
L)
Nature of marking employed ..
. Di1vISiION REGIMENT PosiTioN l DISPOSAL
NaME RANK COMPANY IN TRENCH oF TAGS

{
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- GoBeB. Flitu HO.- 12

. BENERAT HiaDGUARTERS
RICAN tXBDITION.AY FORCAS
ADJUTANT GrixRaL'S OFFICS

YROu : ADJULLNT GENERAL.

T0

.

Ce O COe. Co 31l6the Engineers

SUBJLCL i Information for buriel Hegistor.

Te Tau are dirceted to tronsmit withe
out delay to the Chicef, Graves Registraticn
Scrvice, the information indic tad cn énclesad
Gruves Locatica Blank as nocessury for the

=

CCm=-
pletion of cefficial reccrds.
By Command of General Porshing: ‘
Rebert C. Pavis
Adjutnat General. of
{
IR 5

H-:-tc:\[
12 czsc this item is checited, you wil:

ncte herccns

Hoarsst relative of deceosoeds:

e Mrs, lLieah Berkey

e

Bovati-neotvinme Wife

7

sRaresh: . dolusn s Uslilornia e
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D
T3~ REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S5. FILE NUVBSR?Y ) @, u /
FROM ;= DATE :
Please furnish information as indizatcd bolow regarding the faollowing soldior::
e BEAKEY. '725 PR NULBER -

RANK ORGANTIZATION >
: S : = AL SO0
Vi ol (( : S/ ENGAI

é NO. GUESTION RERLY"”
i
! L. Dd particulars »f sosldicr
E givon 2brve agree with Rocorda?: ; 5
‘ A "/{:i 7 (; E© r/U{“
2 Datc of Doath. ¢ 2/
(," ) 2t A
e Causo and nlace »f death. T g Sz
4. Numbor of Casualiy Cblozram. (/) 9
5. Dito buried. 1 Cco—¢ r
)
6« Grave Locati»n. i y LA
(2) Complute record reguired, A/ ([ Co MM NE 24 F LS/ WA h
(b) Namo »f Comotery or Com- T el > S
munc only required. WA T T T
e T O 3DL, &
7 Whe reported burial, E o e :
SienRy M. Vi e S
8. Has pepnart been caoniirmed by LA B
GuRWS - ¥
2 Repsrt as t9 Grave Marker. o ; .
() Jn gt
10.} Ropart 1s to Identificatin U £ o
Tags. Ol A Los wtl
11. Who is nearcst relativo? f , At it
12. | Has 1/R beon notificd? sk IO _ . /=
(Give Dato) : . L BT R (e ]
i s o I 3
13. Report tho oxact porsitian of _ 0L UlH /
your inquiry on this coso. 4 £
(Roply in all cascs if n- ]
infarmati:n an rceard) ';}; ) P by o M, 1
/ / I'f" Sof ,: "] 4 3/3, ‘/;

14. } WHat is the Phatosrash Nit: = / :
N.B. All Proper names ©t92 be
printed in PLAIN BLOCK LIETTERS.

/ = P ‘.' /
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FORM 115

CEU/ETERY

FORL 115

(S P-58
Form o, 1C11.

5/2053/ LML

has been compiled on

NG. 1232 SECTION

(Date)

the following case:-

'rq ; '/_
(7y

(Initials)



GRS Form 121a N 70 444

. CENETERIAL DIVISION O Pl &
REGISTRATION SEGTION =10

November 5, 1921 192 Ay
i
|

Cards Department, : ‘&&'

MEMO FOR:

CASE OF: ERCRRTS
Go.Co 316th Engrs. 4 >
ORGANIZATION (01d) Aoty
BTRKEY #2273109  Peter V. = Pvi,
(Neme )

Correction or additionasl data changes as shown below have been made on the Registre-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be neces-
sary on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

| FILE NO. ; Date Place F-1A No.
SURN AME Orig. D~
SERI AL NUMBER 1st,Reb, D~
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS ; 2nd Reb. | D-
RANK | 3rd Reb. D-

DATE OF DEATH
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
date and data correcting previous information)

5 X 8 Bhite Uard ¥ile No. 111881 canceled to 5 x 8 White verd rile ho. 70444
BERKEY  #2273100 Patoar V. .
BY: i3, T. Dodson,

Ad juaim ction,
Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file.

Corrections made
on Organization
File Card:

By /423
5/3324 /LML




Address reply to

Division

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE
Murltions Bullding®

No:
From:
Toks

Subject:

WAR DEPARTMENT
PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
WASHINGTON




